
PizzaExpress Group Limited

United Kingdom
Republic of 
Ireland

TOTAL SUPPLY 
CHAIN Lorem ipsum

PizzaExpress is committed to sourcing 100% of our eggs (shell, liquid, and egg 
products) from cage-free sources throughout our global operations for all 
owned, managed, and franchised locations by the end of 2025. 

Our United Kingdom and Republic of Ireland markets have had a cage-free egg 
supply chain since 2017. However, we have seen challenges with unstable supply 
in some other markets and are working with The Humane League (THL) and 
Global Food Partners (GFP) to establish supply chains in the areas we have not 
yet sourced 100% cage free eggs. 

We are committed to achieving our target to be 100% cage-free globally by 
2025.

Singapore
Cyprus
Gibraltar
Spain Alcaidesa
Indonesia
Philippines

HK
Kuwait
India
UAE
Macau

350

18

3
3
1
1
11
1

20
11
19
12
1

451

77.6%

4.0%

0.7%
0.7%
0.2%
0.2%
2.4%
0.2%
4.4%
2.4%
4.2%
2.7%
0.2%

100%

100%

100%

0%1

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
0%1

0%
100%
100%

100%

100%

0%1

100%
100%
0%

100%
100%
0%
0%1

0%
0%
0%

Number 
of sites

% of
sites

Shell eggs
(whole)

Items with egg
ingredients 

2024

1. Unstable supply
2. Our whole egg % has reduced vs 2023 due to sourcing cage free eggs in India but as yet we 

have been unable to set up supply due to minimum order volumes.

92.6%2 85%


