



PizzaExpress Group Limited

PizzaExpress is committed to sourcing 100% of our eggs (shell, liquid, and egg products) from cage-free sources throughout our global operations for all owned, managed, and franchised locations by the end of 2025.

Our United Kingdom and Republic of Ireland markets have had a cage-free egg supply chain since 2017. However, we have seen challenges with unstable supply in some other markets and are working with The Humane League (THL) and Global Food Partners (GFP) to establish supply chains in the areas we have not yet sourced 100% cage free eggs.

We are committed to achieving our target to be 100% cage-free globally by 2025.

	Number of sites	% of sites	Shell eggs (whole)	Items with egg ingredients 2024
United Kingdom	350	77.6%	100%	100%
Republic of Ireland	18	4.0%	100%	100%
Singapore	3	0.7%	O%1	O%1
Cyprus	3	0.7%	100%	100%
Gibraltar	1	0.2%	100%	100%
Spain Alcaidesa	1	0.2%	100%	0%
Indonesia	11	2.4%	100%	100%
Philippines	1	0.2%	100%	100%
HK	20	4.4%	100%	0%
Kuwait	11	2.4%	O%1	O% ₁
India	19	4.2%	0%	0%
UAE	12	2.7%	100%	0%
Macau	1	0.2%	100%	0%
TOTAL SUPPLY CHAIN	451	100%	92.6%2	85%

Unstable supply
Our whole egg % has reduced vs 2023 due to sourcing cage free eggs in India but as yet we have been unable to set up supply due to minimum order volumes.